
        

    

    
   

   
   

    

   
   

   
   

     

   
 

   

  
   

  
   

  
   

   
  

   
 

  

      

    
  

 
   

    
  

 
   

   
  

     

   
 

    

 
  

 

   

  

   

   

      
 

 

 

    
 

   
   

   

  

  

  

   

   

   
 

 

 

 

   
 

      

   

   
 

  

  

  

  

   

   
 

   
 

 

 

 

    
   

 
 

    
   

 
 

   
 

     

   
  

     

          

    
   

  
   

 
 

    
   

  
   

 
 

   
   

       

   
  

 

  

  

   

  
 

 

 

      ADSD Program Coordinator List rev. 02/2024 

Program Program Coordinator Role / Title Email 

Ancillary Services Jeanette Garcia 
Ancillary Services Program 
Coordinator 

Jeanette@adsd.nv.gov 

Assistive Living Supportive Services 
(ALSS) 

Jeanette Garcia ALSS Program Coordinator Jeanette@adsd.nv.gov 

Assistive Technology for 
Independent Living (AT-IL) 

John Rosenlund AT-IL Program Coordinator JRosenlund@adsd.nv.gov 

Caregiver Support Services Ashlee Rowerdink 
Caregiver Support Program 
Coordinator 

Ashlee@adsd.nv.gov 

Communication Access Services 
(CAS) 

Jennifer Montoya CAS Program Manager JMontoya@adsd.nv.gov 

COVID-19 Programs (ARPA) Jeanette Garcia ARPA Program Coordinator Jeanette@adsd.nv.gov 

Evidence-Based and Health 
Promotion 

Jeanette Garcia 
Health Promotion Program 
Coordinator 

Jeanette@adsd.nv.gov 

In-Home Services Shawna Eggleston 
In-Home Services Program 
Coordinator 

Shawna@adsd.nv.gov 

Legal Services Jeanette Garcia 
Legal Services Program 
Coordinator 

Jeanette@adsd.nv.gov 

Lifespan Respite Ashlee Rowerdink 
Lifespan Respite Program 
Coordinator 

Ashlee@adsd.nv.gov 

Medicare Assistance Program 
(MAP) 

Matthew Vinsko MAP Director Matthew@adsd.nv.gov 

Nevada Assistive Technology 
Collaborative (NATC) 

John Rosenlund NATC Director JRosenlund@adsd.nv.gov 

Nevada Care Connection (NVCC) Courtney Collins NVCC Program Coordinator CourtneyC@adsd.nv.gov 

Nutrition Services and Food 
Security (Northern Nevada) 

Laurienne Riley 
Nutrition Program Coordinator 
(North) 

LRiley@adsd.nv.gov 

Nutrition Services and Food 
Security (Southern Nevada) 

Kathryn Lopan 
Nutrition Program Coordinator 
(South) 

KALopan@adsd.nv.gov 

Senior Community Services 
Employment Program (SCSEP) 

Katrina Fowler SCSEP State Project Director KLFowler@adsd.nv.gov 

Statewide Independent Living 
Council (SILC) 

Dawn Lyons SILC Executive Director DLyons@adsd.nv.gov 

Transportation Katrina Fowler 
Transportation Program 
Coordinator 

KLFowler@adsd.nv.gov 

Unsure   who   to   contact?   Email   ADSDGrants@adsd.nv.gov   or   Alex   Crocket,   ADSD   Grants   Manager,   at   ACrocket@adsd.nv.gov  
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